EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Qashgadaryo texnologik transport" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANFUANLWN
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 12.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "Qashqgadaryo texnologik transport”

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "Qashqadaryo texnologik transport" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: QATT, QATTP

2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: KawkanapbuHckas obnactb, r. Kapwn,

yn.KocoH Tow nynu 16, a/a-17

Postal address: KawkanapbuHckas obnactb, r. Kapwu,
yn.KocoH tow ynu 16, a/a-17

E-mail address: info@qtt.uz (mailto:info@qtt.uz)
Official Website: www.qgashtt.uz (https://www.gashtt.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: "Infin Bank" AX Kawkagapé snnosat punuanm
Current account: 2021 0000 9003 0532 9001
MFI: 01135
4 PETMCTPALUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDPUKALIUOHHBbIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 156
NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCTBEHHOM 201560065

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 4730540
OKOHX: 51121

COATO: 1710401

Mokasarenu CpVIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,17

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 5,36
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,0005
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient -1,01

KoadpcpuumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX ¢poHAoB  -0,06

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed -0,10
funds:

O6beM HauMCNEHHbIX A0X0O0B MO LeHHbIM OyMaramM B OTYETHOM rogy
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 6,13

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 33,9
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 26,5

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 25
value of one stock)

N3mMeHeHns B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro CoBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNOJNIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa
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OpraH
9MUTEHTA,
NPWHSABLINIRA
pelleHne

Aksiyadorlar
umumiy
yig'ilishi
garori

Aksiyadorlar
umumiy
yig'ilishi
garori

Aksiyadorlar
umumiy
yig'ilishi
garori

Aksiyadorlar
umumiy
yig'ilishi
garori

HaTta
HacTynneHns

nata nata d.N.0. JonxHocTb

NPUYHATUSA BCTYMNNEHNS

peleHuns K

0653aHHOCTSM

12.05.2022 12.05.2022 KysatoB Makcyn  Kuzatuv

MypoToBuny kengashi
a'zosi

12.05.2022 12.05.2022 Abgyxabbaposa  Kuzatuv
'ynHo3a kengashi
AboycatTapoBHa = a'zosi

12.05.2022 12.05.2022 KysaTtoB Akman Kuzatuv
MypoToBuny kengashi

a'zosi

12.05.2022 12.05.2022 Pacynes Kuzatuv
Ab66ocxoH AHBap  kengashi
yFnm a'zosi

Information on the important facts for the year
HawnmeHoBaHuWe cywecTBEHHOro akTa Ne
CYLLECTBEHHOr 0
doakTa

NameHeHue B cocTaBe HabnogatensHoro 8

coeeTa

HauncnexHne noxomos no LEHHbIM 32

bymaram

M3meHeHns B cnncke adppunnpoBaHHbix 36

nmy

cywecTBeHHOro

hakTta

12.05.2022

12.05.2022

12.05.2022

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBEEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
NCTeYEeHnE
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH

(HasHaueH)

Data
ny6nukauum

cywecTtBeHHOro

hakTta

26.05.2022

26.05.2022

26.05.2022
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PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWWAM OPraHoM

ynpaBneHnst SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHuns HabnogaTenbHOro coeTa

X03SAACTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINyCcKe

akuwuii, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbBIX LeHHbIX Bymar

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

6

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

12.05.2022

Ha Havyano
OT4YETHOro
nepuoaa

77469458.00

56353397.00

21116061.00

10952.00

6845.00

4107.00

69587.00

69587.00

26.05.2022

Ha koHeL,
OT4YETHOro
nepuoaa

73276345.00

55101072.00

18175273.00

16646.00

12484.00

4162.00

69587.00

69587.00



Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

21189755.00

483929.00

483929.00

21681633.00

21083798.00

18249022.00

342196.00

342196.00

24857772.00

23892554.00



Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 378398.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 184575.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280

insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290

authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300

other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 34862.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 292680.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340

Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 292680.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

22458242.00

Total on assets of balance (130 400 43647997.00

+390)
LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 5730572.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430 23948929.00

Treasury stock (8600) 440

400291.00

232976.00

331951.00

3324.00

3324.00

25203292.00

43452314.00

11461144.00

22790801.00



Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 6742817.00 2651040.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 406513.00 162661.00

Reserves for future expenses and 470
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 36828831.00 37065646.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)



Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

6819166.00

6819166.00

2134224.00

1692.00

1452428.00

712513.00

56174.00

97467.00

2240824.00

6386668.00

6386668.00

1480773.00

8171.00

1788664.00

97205.00

230440.00

2191365.00

502000.00
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Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 123844.00 88050.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 6819166.00 6386668.00

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 43647997.00 43452314.00
(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA 3a 0TYeTHbIV Nepnos
nokasaTens cTp. neproa Npownoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpl noxonpl pacxonbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbInb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 35345181.00 32388301.00

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 22867360.00 22928072.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 12477821.00 9460229.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 11354542.00 10069773.00
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050

Administrative 060 274560.00 239656.00
expenses

Other operating 070 11079982.00 9830117.00
expenses

Expenses of the 080

reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

1618157.00

2741436.00

2679583.00

3318085.00
2708541.00
42.00
42.00
61853.00 192547.00
61853.00 192547.00
2516036.00



Extraordinary profits 230

and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 2679583.00 2516036.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 664781.00 575020.00

Other taxes and fees 260

on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270 2014802.00 1941016.00

the reporting period

(lines 240-250-260)

13 Information on audit report

HaumeHoBanve [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus

ayanTopCcKon Bblgayu NNLEH3NYBAK NMIOYEHNBbIAAYN ayauTopckayauTopa ayanTopcKoro

opraHusauumu NMLEH3NN ayaANTOPCKOro 3aKk/II0YEHURAYAMTOPOB), 3aK04eHUs

3aK/oYeHns NpoBOAMBLIETO
nNpoBepKy

"Odil audit" 2013-10-12 5,166 2023-03-27 4 SH.A.Aliyev = 3arpyautb

auditorlik (https://

tashkiloti openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusi
%D0%90%D 1
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82_%D1%85%
D1%83%D0%
%D0%BE%D1
81%D0%B0%
D1%81%D0%
B8_fhzm6ow.f

16 Cnucok acdhdounmnpoBaHHbIX nnL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn MecToHaxoxoeHue OcHoBaHue, no HaTta

nonHoe (MECTOXUTENbCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (hacTynneHus

HaMMeHoBaHue (rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, npu3HatTcs OCHOBaHMs (-

ropof, panoH) adPMNMpoBaHHbIMU i)

nmuamm



Axmenos
Toxup>xoH
XacaH>XOoH yfnu

Nlatunos
Capsap
MnbXxOMXOH
yFnm

Wprawes
Pyctam
Kyp6aHoBuy

Pacynes
ABHOCXOH
AHBap yrnu

KysaTos Akman
MypoToBuY

ByTtaépos CytoH
CannmoBuy

Wynnowes
Xamwung
LWoonesuny

Xypaes
JaBpoH Ymua
yFm

Pyaunboes
Waxpuép
CannmoBuny

CyToHOB
KaxpaMoH
Tapxwnesuny

TOWKEHT waxpu

ToWKeHT Wwaxpm

TOWKeHT Wwaxpm

ToOWKeHT waxpu

Kawkanapé smnosatun Kapuwm
TyMaHm

Kawkanapé snnoatn KocoH
TyMaHu

Kawkanapé sunoatu Kapwwm

TyMaHu

Kawkanapé sunositn Kacbu
TyMaHu

Kawkanapé sunoatu Kapwwm
TyMaHu

Kawkanapé sunoatu Kapwwm
TyMaHu

McTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4451
Harta: 14.05.2024

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab30CK

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab30CK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm

ab30CK

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab30CK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Wxpowusa opraH
pax6apu

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31

2021-12-31



